Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03190110 Call Order: 004 Proposal: E3S39
Counties: WALTON

Road Name: DISTRICTWIDE MAINTENANCE - DRAINAGE OUTFALL REPAIR
Limits: 48270006

Project(s): 42378117244(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days:
Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

Proposal Budget Estimate: $225,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

District:03

45

01/10/19

10
N/A

15 days

The Improvements under this Site-Specific Drainage Outfall Repair Contract in Walton County, north of US 90 (SR 10), between
Crescent Drive and 2nd Street in DeFuniak Springs, will convert the existing open ditch outfall to a piped outfall. This work
includes the following: Clearing and Grubbing, Removal of Existing Concrete, Installation of 30 inch and 48 inch Round Pipe

Culvert, Drainage Structures, Concrete Ditch Pavement, Fill, Sod and Gabion Mattresses. Maintenance of Traffic and

Mobilization are incidental to the other pay items listed.

An Experience in Drainage Repair Form 850-070-05 is required to be submitted with the bid documents.

Call Order: 004 Proposal: E3S39
ALT ltem Description
Section 0001 REWORK NONPAVE SHOULDER (AC)
0104- 10- 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER
0104- 11- FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER
0104- 18- INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM
0110- 1- 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING
0110- 4- 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE
0120- 1- REGULAR EXCAVATION
0120- 6- EMBANKMENT
0162- 1-11 PREPARED SOIL LAYER, FINISH SOIL LAYER, 6"
0400- 1- 2 CONCRETE CLASS I, ENDWALLS
0425- 1-554 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E, J BOT, >10'
0425- 1-581 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE H, <10’
0425- 2-92 MANHOLES, J-8, >10'
0430-175-130 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD
0430-175-148 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"S/CD
0524- 1- 1 CONCRETE DITCH PAVT, NON REINFORCED, 3"
0530- 5- 2 GABION, 1 FOOT AND GREATER THICKNESS
0570- 1- 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LF
LF
EA
LS
SY
CY
CY
SY
CY
EA
EA
EA
LF
LF
SY
SY
SY

Quantity

2,058.000
39.000
4.000
1.000
568.000
73.000
4,327.000
3,241.000
8.200
2.000
1.000
1.000
41.000
382.000
379.000
36.000
3,241.000
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