Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03190110 Call Order: 004 Proposal: E3S39 District:03

Counties: WALTON

Road Name: DISTRICTWIDE MAINTENANCE - DRAINAGE OUTFALL REPAIR

Limits: 48270006

Project(s): 42378117244(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length:

O.000 Miles
Contract Days:
45

Total Bridge Length:

O.000 Miles
Letting Date:
O1/10/19

Total Proposal Length:
Contract Execution Days:
10

Special Start Date:
N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 days

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$225,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Site-Specific Drainage Outfall Repair Contract in Walton County, north of US 90 (SR 10), between Crescent Drive and 2nd Street in DeFuniak Springs, will convert the existing open ditch outfall to a piped outfall. This work includes the following: Clearing and Grubbing, Removal of Existing Concrete, Installation of 30 inch and 48 inch Round Pipe Culvert, Drainage Structures, Concrete Ditch Pavement, Fill, Sod and Gabion Mattresses. Maintenance of Traffic and Mobilization are incidental to the other pay items listed.

An Experience in Drainage Repair Form 850-070-05 is required to be submitted with the bid documents.

Call Order: 004 Proposal: E3S39

		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section	on 0001 REWORK	NONPAVE SHOULDER (AC)		
	0104- 10- 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	2,058.000
	0104- 11-	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	39.000
	0104- 18-	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	4.000
	0110- 1- 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1.000
	0110- 4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	568.000
	0120- 1-	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	73.000
	0120- 6-	EMBANKMENT	CY	4,327.000
	0162- 1-11	PREPARED SOIL LAYER, FINISH SOIL LAYER, 6"	SY	3,241.000
	0400- 1- 2	CONCRETE CLASS I, ENDWALLS	CY	8.200
	0425- 1-554	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E, J BOT, >10'	EA	2.000
	0425- 1-581	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE H, <10'	EA	1.000
	0425- 2-92	MANHOLES, J-8, >10'	EA	1.000
	0430-175-130	PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD	LF	41.000
	0430-175-148	PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"S/CD	LF	382.000
	0524- 1- 1	CONCRETE DITCH PAVT, NON REINFORCED, 3"	SY	379.000
	0530- 5- 2	GABION, 1 FOOT AND GREATER THICKNESS	SY	36.000
	0570- 1- 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	3,241.000